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No. 5. Main Roads Development 1924-1925. 1924. 

MAIN ROADS DEVELOPMENT 1924-1925. 

No. 5 of 1924. 

An Act relating to Main Roads Developll1ent. 

[ Assented to 30th June, 1924.] 

BE it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, 
and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of 

Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in the 
House of Representatives, as follows:- , 

1.-(1.) This Act may be cited as theMain Roads Development Act 
1924-1925. 

(2.) The Main Roads Development Act 1923 is, in this Act, referred 
to as the Principal Act. . 

(3.) The Principal Act, as amended by this Act, may be cited -as 
the Main Roads Development Act 1923-1925. 

2. Section three of the Principal Act is amended by omitting there
from the words "Five hundred thousand pounds" and inserting in 
their stead the words " One million pounds". 

3: The Schedule to the Principal Act is amended by omitting the 
words and figures-

" New South Wales .. 
Victoria 
Queensland 
South Australia 
Western Australia .. 
Tasmania .. 

£ 

.. 138,000 

.. 90,000 

.. 94,000 

.. 57,000 
•. 96,000 
•• 25,000" 

and inserting in their stead the words and~figures
£ 

"New South Wales .. 
Victoria 
Queensland 
South Australia 
Western Australia .. 
Tasmania .. 

.. 276,000 

.. 180,000 
•. 188,000 
•• 114,000 
.. 192,000 ' 
.. 50,000', 


